

## Durchasing C

Purchasing Summary		
<b>Event #</b> 7740	<b>TITLE:</b> Back-up Pump for Lift Station No. 35	<b>COST:</b> \$141,698.83
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: COOPERATIVE CONTRACT	Annual Contract  Annual Maintenance Agreement	
Contract Term (IF Applicable) N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Matrix (IF Applicable) N/A		
Νοτες		
Recommend approval to purchase an emergency stand-by backup pump for Lift Station No. 35 from Xylem Dewatering Solutions, Inc. in the amount of \$141,698.83. The Public Works and Water Resources Conveyance and Distribution Division will use the backup pump to provide the lift station with sanitary sewer service and station operations when station pumps are down. Backup pumps are crucial to emergency standby operations to avoid sewer backups in homes and businesses, and to avoid sewer spills into state waterways. Lift Station No. 35 serves a large portion of the City's southside region in the Windsor Forest area.		
authorized as an appropriate procurement method in Division 10 Section 4-4152 of the City of Savannah's purchasing ordinance.		
The contract was competitively bid and awarded by GSA Advantage. A master agreement with GSA Advantage was signed for a five (5) year term. The contract expires on April 14, 2022.		
Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is:		
F/S.C. Xylem Dewatering Solution	s, Inc. (Bridgeport, NJ) <sup>(D)</sup> \$141,69	8.83
A pre-proposal meeting was not conducted as the equipment is being procured through the use of a cooperative contract. (D) indicates non-local, non-DBE owned business. <u>Recommend approval.</u>		
Local available: No Total sent: 1 Total received: 1 Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No		